2
1
XA 029D/06/en/10.01
50097640
FM+SGML 6.0
PROline promag 23
Division 1
Ex documentation for the BA 045D and BA 050D operating instructions

Type of protection and explosion group for
the Promag 23 measuring system
� Type code � Applicable Ex documentation
� Maximum medium temperature
➀
➃
➂
➄
➄
PROMAG 23
ENDRESS+HAUSER
Order Code:
Ser.No.:
TAG No.:
23XXX-XXXXXXXXXXXX
12345678901
ABCDEFGHJKLMNPQRST
Pat. US 5,323,156 5,479,007
Pat. US 4,382,387 4,704,908
Intrinsically safe for
Cl.I, GP.ABCD, Cl.II, GP.EFG, Cl.III
Dust-Ignitionproof for
Cl.II, GP.EFG, Cl.III
NEMA/Type4x
13.9-30 VDC
4...20 mA
EPD/MSU
I-OUT (HART), f-OUT
XA029D/06/../....
FM: control dwg. FES0037
CSA: control dwg dwg. FES0038
i
28 - 03
R
Pat. US 5,664,315 5,773,724
FM: XA029D/06/../.... and control drawing FES0037
CSA: XA029D/06/../.... and control drawing FES0038
i
150°C/300°F
PFA / 1.4435 / EPDM
1.0000/0000/0000
PROMAG
ENDRESS+HAUSER
12345678901
23XXX-XXXXXXXXXXXX
ABCDEFGHJKLMNPQRST
EPD/MSU
TMmax.:
K-factor:
DN100/4" Pmax.=PN16/230psig
Materials:
Order Code:
Ser.No.:
TAG No.:
H
APPROVED
Electrodes instrinsically safe
For installation and temperature
identification see control dwgs.
FM: Cl.I, Zone 0 AEx ia IIC T3C-T6
CSA: Cl.I, Zone 0 Ex ia IIC T3C-T6
CSA 2000 1067710
➁
➁